Updated economic outlook 2,493 (105) 2,598 – 2,493

Retail 1,442 (75) 1,517 – 1,442

Commercial Banking 851 (30) 881 – 851

Severe scenario overlay 200 – 200 – 200

Total impairment charge 4,119 301 3,818 950 3,169

Expected

credit loss

Prob.

-weighted
Base case Upside Downside

Severe

downside

Weighting 30% 30% 30% 10%

Balance

sheet ECL
£7,136m £6,627m £6,011m £7,416m £11,202m

Strong underlying credit performance in Q3, although uncertainty remains

1 – Includes £205m management overlay.   2 – Further charges on existing material cases in restructuring at the end of 2019 where coronavirus has directly hampered the recovery strategy.   3 – Expected credit loss.

• Impairment experience in Q3 relatively benign,

benefitting from government support schemes

• Q3 charge includes additional £205m management

overlay in Retail to offset model releases based on

Q3 performance, given temporary support

programmes

• £105m release reflects minor changes to economic

assumptions, largely HPI-related

• Stock of ECL3 broadly stable at £7.1bn

- Base case now includes peak unemployment of 9%

in Q1 2021; 2020 GDP (10)% and HPI 2%

- Severe scenario, weighted at 10%, generates

£11.2bn ECL; peak unemployment 12.5% in Q2 21

• Based on current macroeconomic assumptions,

2020 impairment now expected to be at the lower

end of the £4.5bn to £5.5bn range

Group Overview AppendixResults
Capital, Funding &

Liquidity

14

Classification: Limited

(£m)

ECL

Q3 2020

Net ECL

increase

P&L

charge

Write-

offs

ECL

2019

Retail 4,289 1,493 2,418 (925) 2,796

Secured 1,772 556 624 (68) 1,216

Cards 1,039 433 792 (359) 606

Motor 557 170 268 (98) 387

Other 921 334 734 (400) 587

Commercial 2,590 1,275 1,496 (221) 1,315

Other 257 207 205 2 50

Total 7,136 2,975 4,119 (1,144) 4,161

Drawn

(£bn)1

ECL

(£m)1

Coverage (excl. Recoveries)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Retail 348.6 4,289 0.3% 4.5% 21.7% 1.2%

Secured 289.4 1,772 0.0% 2.2% 16.4% 0.6%

Cards 15.6 1,039 2.2% 19.6% 44.1% 6.7%

Motor 15.4 557 1.6% 7.6% 61.0% 3.6%

Other 28.2 921 1.3% 21.0% 48.2% 3.3%

Commercial 93.5 2,565 0.5% 5.1% 40.4% 2.7%

Other2 63.6 230 0.3% 7.7% 23.8% 0.4%

Total 505.7 7,084 0.3% 4.6% 29.0% 1.4%

• YTD impairment charge of £4.1bn contributing to £3bn

ECL increase, largely in Q2

• Write-offs remain at pre-crisis levels (FY 2019 £1.6bn)

although provisions reflect anticipated increase

• Stock of ECL provisions £7.1bn, providing significant

balance sheet resilience, consistent with economic

forecasts

• Overall coverage remains strong at 1.4% of total

lending and 29.0% on Stage 3 assets

• 87% of Retail Stage 2 up to date, 97% in Commercial

• Coverage on Cards portfolio of 6.7%, up 0.4pp in Q3,

with proactive charge off policy at 4 months in arrears

- Stage 2 balances prudently increased from £2.1bn to